CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
R.6 Chapter 28/13
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
2827 CHLORIDES, CHLORIDE OXIDES AND
CHLORIDE HYDROXIDES; BROMIDES AND
BROMIDE OXIDES; IODIDES AND IODIDE
OXIDES:
2827.10.00 28 kg - Ammonium chloride Free
2827.20.00 29 kg - Calcium chloride Free
2827.3 - Other chlorides:
2827.31.00 30 kg - - Of magnesium Free
2827.32.00 31 kg --Of aluminium Free
2827.35.00 03 kg -- Of nickel Free
2827.39.00 10 kg --Other Free
2827.4 - Chloride oxides and chloride hydroxides:
2827.41.00 08 kg - - Of copper Free
2827.49.00 10 kg --Other Free
2827.5 - Bromides and bromide oxides:
2827.51.00 40 kg - - Bromides of sodium or of potassium Free
2827.59.00 12 kg --Other Free
2827.60.00 05 kg - lodides and iodide oxides Free
2828 HYPOCHLORITES; COMMERCIAL CALCIUM
HYPOCHLORITE; CHLORITES;
HYPOBROMITES:
2828.10.00 14 t - Commercial calcium hypochlorite and other calcium Free
hypochlorites
2828.90.00 15 kg - Other Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



*

CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
Chapter 28/14
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
2829 CHLORATES AND PERCHLORATES; BROMATES
AND PERBROMATES; IODATES AND
PERIODATES:
2829.1 - Chlorates:
2829.11.00 16 kg -- Of sodium Free
2829.19.00 17 kg -- Other Free
2829.90.00 18 kg - Other Free
2830 SULPHIDES; POLYSULPHIDES, WHETHER OR
NOT CHEMICALLY DEFINED:
2830.10.00 - Sodium sulphides Free
30 kg Sodium sulphide (CAS 1313-82-2)
90 kg Other
2830.90.00 50 kg - Other Free
2831 DITHIONITES AND SULPHOXYLATES:
2831.10.00 23 kg - Of sodium Free
2831.90.00 24 kg - Other Free
2832 SULPHITES; THIOSULPHATES:
2832.10.00 25 kg - Sodium sulphites Free
2832.20.00 26 kg - Other sulphites Free
2832.30.00 27 kg -Thiosulphates Free
2833 SULPHATES; ALUMS; PEROXOSULPHATES
(PERSULPHATES):
2833.1 - Sodium sulphates:
2833.11.00 28 kg - - Disodium sulphate 5%
2833.19.00 29 kg - - Other Free
2833.2 - Other sulphates:
2833.21.00 30 kg - - Of magnesium 5%
2833.22.00 01 kg  --Ofaluminium 5%
2833.24.00 03 kg - - Of nickel Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6

R.7 Chapter 28/15
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
2833.25.00 04 kg - - Of copper 5%
2833.27.00 06 kg - - Of barium Free
2833.29 - - Other:
2833.29.10 15 kg ---0Of zinc 5%

* % 2833.29.90 17 kg ---Other Free
2833.30.00 08 kg - Alums Free
2833.40.00 09 kg - Peroxosulphates (persulphates) Free
2834 NITRITES; NITRATES:

2834.10.00 10 kg - Nitrites Free
2834.2 - Nitrates:
2834.21.00 11 kg - - Of potassium Free

% 2834.29.00 18 kg - - Other Free
2835 PHOSPHINATES (HYPOPHOSPHITES),

PHOSPHONATES (PHOSPHITES), PHOSPHATES;
POLYPHOSPHATES, WHETHER OR NOT
CHEMICALLY DEFINED:
2835.10.00 14 kg - Phosphinates (hypophosphites) and phosphonates Free
(phosphites)
2835.2 - Phosphates:
2835.22.00 16 kg -- Of mono- or disodium 5%
2835.24.00 18 kg - - Of potassium Free
2835.25.00 19 kg - - Calcium hydrogenorthophosphate (*'dicalcium Free
phosphate™)
2835.26.00 20 kg - - Other phosphates of calcium 5%
* % 2835.29.00 25 kg - - Other Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
Chapter 28/16
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
2835.3 - Polyphosphates:
2835.31.00 22 kg - - Sodium triphosphate (sodium tripolyphosphate) 5%
2835.39 - - Other:
2835.39.10 23 kg --- Of sodium, including pyrophosphates and 5%
metaphosphates
2835.39.90 27 kg ---Other Free
2836 CARBONATES; PEROXOCARBONATES

(PERCARBONATES); COMMERCIAL
AMMONIUM CARBONATE CONTAINING
AMMONIUM CARBAMATE:

2836.20.00 26 kg - Disodium carbonate 5%
DCS:2.5%
2836.30.00 27 kg - Sodium hydrogencarbonate (sodium bicarbonate) Free
2836.40.00 28 kg - Potassium carbonates Free
2836.50.00 29 kg - Calcium carbonate Free
2836.60.00 30 kg - Barium carbonate Free
2836.9 - Other:
2836.91.00 02 kg - - Lithium carbonates Free
2836.92.00 03 kg - - Strontium carbonate Free
2836.99.00 06 kg  --Other Free
2837 CYANIDES, CYANIDE OXIDES AND COMPLEX
CYANIDES:

2837.1 - Cyanides and cyanide oxides:
2837.11.00 -- Of sodium Free

35 kg Sodium cyanide (CAS 143-33-9)

90 kg Other
2837.19.00 - - Other Free

45 kg Potassium cyanide (CAS 151-50-8)

95 kg Other
2837.20.00 30 kg - Complex cyanides Free

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



* %
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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
R.6 Chapter 28/17
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
2839 SILICATES; COMMERCIAL ALKALI METAL
SILICATES:
2839.1 - Of sodium:
2839.11.00 10t - - Sodium metasilicates Free
2839.19.00 11 kg --Other Free
2839.90.00 12 kg - Other Free
2840 BORATES; PEROXOBORATES (PERBORATES):
2840.1 - Disodium tetraborate (refined borax):
2840.11.00 14 kg - - Anhydrous Free
2840.19.00 15 kg - - Other Free
2840.20.00 16 kg - Other borates Free
2840.30.00 07 kg - Peroxoborates (perborates) 5%
2841 SALTS OF OXOMETALLIC OR
PEROXOMETALLIC ACIDS:
2841.30.00 20 kg - Sodium dichromate Free
2841.50 - Other chromates and dichromates; peroxochromates:
2841.50.20 41 kg ---Goods, as follows: Free
(a) chromates of zinc or of lead;
(b) potassium dichromate
2841.50.90 46 kg --- Other 5%
2841.6 - Manganites, manganates and permanganates:
2841.61.00 36 kg - - Potassium permanganate Free
2841.69.00 37 kg - - Other Free
2841.70.00 25 kg - Molybdates Free
2841.80.00 26 kg - Tungstates (wolframates) Free
2841.90 - Other:
2841.90.10 28 kg - - - Aluminates 5%
2841.90.90 29 kg --- Other Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.
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* *

CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
Chapter 28/18
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
2842 OTHER SALTS OF INORGANIC ACIDS OR
PEROXOACIDS (INCLUDING
ALUMINOSILICATES WHETHER OR NOT
CHEMICALLY DEFINED), OTHER THAN AZIDES:
2842.10 - Double or complex silicates, including aluminosilicates
whether or not chemically defined:
2842.10.10 48 kg --- Aluminosilicates, not chemically defined 5%
2842.10.90 50 kg --- Other Free
2842.90.00 51 kg - Other Free
SUB-CHAPTER VI
MISCELLANEOUS
2843 COLLOIDAL PRECIOUS METALS; INORGANIC
OR ORGANIC COMPOUNDS OF PRECIOUS
METALS, WHETHER OR NOT CHEMICALLY
DEFINED; AMALGAMS OF PRECIOUS METALS:
2843.10.00 30 g - Colloidal precious metals Free
2843.2 - Silver compounds:
2843.21.00 01 g - - Silver nitrate Free
2843.29.00 02 g - - Other Free
2843.30.00 03 g - Gold compounds Free
2843.90.00 90 g - Other compounds; amalgams Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF
SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
R.6 Chapter 28/19

Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #

2844 RADIOACTIVE CHEMICAL ELEMENTS AND
RADIOACTIVE ISOTOPES (INCLUDING THE
FISSILE OR FERTILE CHEMICAL ELEMENTS
AND ISOTOPES) AND THEIR COMPOUNDS;
MIXTURES AND RESIDUES CONTAINING THESE
PRODUCTS:

2844.10.00 05 kg - Natural uranium and its compounds; alloys, Free
dispersions (including cermets), ceramic products and
mixtures containing natural uranium or natural
uranium compounds

2844.20.00 06 kg  -Uraniumenriched in U,s: and its compounds; Free
plutonium and its compounds; alloys, dispersions
(including cermets), ceramic products and mixtures
containing uranium enriched in U,qg, plutonium or
compounds of these products

2844.30.00 07 kg  -Uranium depleted in U,5c and its compounds; Free
thorium and its compounds; alloys, dispersions
(including cermets), ceramic products and mixtures
containing uranium depleted in U,,g, thorium or
compounds of these products

2844.40.00 08 kg - Radioactive elements and isotopes and compounds Free
other than those of 2844.10.00, 2844.20.00 or
2844.30.00; alloys, dispersions (including cermets),
ceramic products and mixtures containing these
elements, isotopes or compounds; radioactive residues

2844.50.00 09 kg - Spent (irradiated) fuel elements (cartridges) of Free
nuclear reactors

2845 ISOTOPES OTHER THAN THOSE OF 2844;
COMPOUNDS, INORGANIC OR ORGANIC, OF
SUCH ISOTOPES, WHETHER OR NOT
CHEMICALLY DEFINED:

2845.10.00 10 kg - Heavy water (deuterium oxide) Free
2845.90.00 11 kg - Other Free
2846 COMPOUNDS, INORGANIC OR ORGANIC, OF
RARE-EARTH METALS, OF YTTRIUM OR OF
SCANDIUM OR OF MIXTURES OF THESE
METALS:
2846.10.00 12 kg - Cerium compounds Free

2846.90.00 13 kg - Other Free

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1112
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7, 8 or 9 rates for US, Thai, Chilean, AANZ and Malaysian originating goods,
respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
Chapter 28/20
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
2847.00.00 14t HYDROGEN PEROXIDE, WHETHER OR NOT 5%
SOLIDIFIED WITH UREA
2848.00.00 15 kg PHOSPHIDES, WHETHER OR NOT CHEMICALLY Free
DEFINED, EXCLUDING FERROPHOSPHORUS
2849 CARBIDES, WHETHER OR NOT CHEMICALLY
DEFINED:
2849.10.00 17 t - Of calcium Free
2849.20.00 18 kg - Of silicon Free
2849.90.00 16 kg - Other Free
2850.00.00 21 kg HYDRIDES, NITRIDES, AZIDES, SILICIDES AND Free
BORIDES, WHETHER OR NOT CHEMICALLY
DEFINED, OTHER THAN COMPOUNDS WHICH
ARE ALSO CARBIDES OF 2849
2852 INORGANIC OR ORGANIC COMPOUNDS OF
MERCURY, WHETHER OR NOT CHEMICALLY
DEFINED, EXCLUDING AMALGAMS:
2852.10 - Chemically defined:
% 2852.10.10 40 kg - -- Compounds of mercury, as follows: 5%
(a) aluminates;
(b) chromates, dichromates or peroxochromates;
(c) goods of 2931.90.10;
(d) goods of 2937.50.10;
(e) peroxoborates (perborates);
(f) salts of the carboxylic acids of 2915.70.00,
2915.90.00, 2916.15.00, 2916.19.10 or 2918.9;
(9) salts and derivatives of the carboxylic acids of
29_1d7.3, but not including salts of terephthalic
acid;
(h) toluidine derivatives containing fluoro, nitro or
propyl groups
(ij) unmixed products for photographic uses, put up
in measured portions or put up for retail sale in
a form ready for use
2852.10.20 41 kg - -- Compounds of mercury, as follows: 5%
(a) salts and derivatives of acyclic monoamines of CA:Free
2921.1;
(b) salts of acetic acid;
(c) salts of triethanolamine
2852.10.90 42 kg - --Other Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. * Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7, 8 or 9 rates for US, Thai, Chilean, AANZ and Malaysian originating goods,
respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
(Chapter 29 follows) RA Chapter 28/21
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
* 2852.90 - Other:
% 2852.90.10 45 kg - -- Compounds of mercury, as follows: Free
(g% polysm#phiﬁes;
polyphosphates;
gc) phosphides;
gd) carbides;
e) hydrides;
§f) azides;
g) nitrides;
Eh silicides;
ij) borides;
gk) salts of nucleic acids;
I) water insoluble salts of naphthenic acids;
(m)tannates and other tannin derivatives;
(n) caseinates and other casein derivatives;
(o) albuminates and other albumin derivatives
(p) peptonates, peptone derivatives and other
protein substances
% 2852.90.90 49 kg - - - Other, including aluminosilicates 5%
2853.00.00 OTHER INORGANIC COMPOUNDS (INCLUDING Free
DISTILLED OR CONDUCTIVITY WATER AND
WATER OF SIMILAR PURITY); LIQUID AIR
(WHETHER OR NOT RARE GASES HAVE BEEN
REMOVED); COMPRESSED AIR; AMALGAMS,
OTHER THAN AMALGAMS OF PRECIOUS
METALS
30 kg Cyanogen chloride (CAS 506-77-4)
31 kg Thiophosphoryl chloride (CAS 3982-91-0)
39 kg Other
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



